R I WENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA 

City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer 

Approve 

HON. STRIKE REVILLA 

City Mayor 

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 481-2025 
Series of 2025 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 4, 
SERIES OF 2025, INVOLVING THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-THREE 
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS 
(PHP23,440,000.00) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 
OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2025. 

Sponsored by: 

Hon. Rogelio M. Nolasco 

Co-Sponsored by: 

Hon. Roberto L. Advincula, Hon. Horacio M. Brilliantes Jr., Hon. 
Palm Angel S. Buncio Hon. Simplicio G.

[...]

Adrielito G. Gawaran, 
Hon. Reynaldo D. Palabrica, Hon. Levy M. Tela and Hon. Ricardo F. 
Ugalde. 

Be it ordained in Regular Session assembled that: 

Section 1. The Supplemental Budget of the City Government of 
Bacoor for Fiscal Year 2025 in the amount of Twenty-Three Million 
Four Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (PhP23,440,000.00) for 
Current Operating Expenditures is hereby approved. 

The budget documents consisting of the following are 
incorporated herein and made integral part of this Ordinance: 

1. Statement of Supplemental Appropriations 
2. Statement of Funding Sources